
Australian Standard Industrial Classification - Alphabetic Index 

Class 

2766 
4728 
3162 
3484 
4847 
4774 
2754 
2941 
2780 
9340 
2356 
2345 

2351 

263 5 
2356 
2348 
4847 
4774 
2348 
8251 
9141 
1300 
3620 
1611 
1300 
1300 
1300 
1300 
2754 
3343 
4733 
6336 
7200 
5724 
4733 
4733 
573 0 
5724 
3352 

0181 
2768 
0136 
2752 
3484 
2355 
3485 
2355 
4774 
4728 

Primary Activity 

Nail polish mfg 
Nails dealing 
Nails mfg 
Nameplates mfg 
Napery retailing 
Napery wholesaling 
Naphtha, crude, mfg 
Naphtha, solvent, mfg 
Naphthalene mfg 
Napkin hire service, baby 
Napkins, baby, mfg (disposable) 
Napkins, baby, mfg (from towelling or flannelette, 

wholly or predominantly of cotton, woven at the same 
es tabl i shmen t) 

Napkins, infants, mfg (from fabrics not woven at the 
same establishment) 

Napkins, paper table, mfg 
Napkins, sanitary, mfg 
Narrow fabrics, elastic or elastomeric, mfg 
Narrow fabrics retailing 
Narrow fabrics wholesaling 
Narrow fabrics, woven, mfg 
National library service 
National park operation 
Natural gas absorption plant operation 
Natural gas distribution (through mains system) 
Natural gas exploration (own account) 
Natural gas mining 
Natural gas, purified, production 
Natural gas purifying plant operation 
Natural gas separation plant operation 
Natural resins mfg 
Nautical instruments mfg 
Nautical instruments wholesaling 
Naval architectural service 
Naval establishment operation (except manufacturing or 

educational) 
Navigable waterways operation 
Navigation equipment (eg automatic pilots), repair 
Navigation equipment wholesaling 
Navigation service, air transport 
Navigation service, water transport 
Navigational aids, electronic, mfg (except 

echo-sounders) 
Navy beans growing (ie haricot beans) 
Neatsfoot oil mfg 
Nectarines growing 
Neon mfg 
Neon signs mfg 
Nets mfg n.e.c. 
Nets, sport or game, mfg 
Netting, textile, mfg 
Netting, textile, wholesaling 
Netting, wire, dealing 
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Class 

3162 
8151 
2644 
2642 
2641 
4894 
4794 
2631 
4794 
9131 
9133 
1125 
1125 
3164 
2955 
2957 
2955 
2955 
2763 
2754 
2764 
8495 
6389 
2443 
2455 
4843 
4771 
4844 
4772 
2751 
2755 
2755 
2754 
2762 
2754 
2752 
2761 
2754 
2754 
2752 
2342 
6172 
2957 
2957 

4744 
2963 
2963 

Primary Activity 

Netting, wire, mfg 
Neurologist (own account) 
Newspapers printing 
Newspapers printing and publishing 
Newspapers publishing 
Newspapers retailing 
Newspapers wholesaling 
Newsprint mfg 
Newsprint wholesaling 
Newsreel production 
Newsreel theatre operation 
Nickel ores beneficiating or dressing 
Nickel ores mining 
Nickel plating 
Nickel recovery (from drosses, ashes or other waste 

materials, except from scrap) 
Nickel recovery (from scrap) 
Nickel, refined, mfg 
Nickel smelting (except secondary recovery from scrap) 
Nicotine mfg (except sulphate) 
Nicotine sulphate mfg (except prepared insecticide) 
Nicotine sulphate mfg (prepared insecticide) 
Night soil collection and disposal service 
Night watchman service 
Nightwear, knitted, mfg (from fabrics knitted at the 

same establishment) 
Nightwear mfg (except from fabrics knitted at the same 

es tabl i shmen t) 
Nightwear, mens or boys, retailing 
Nightwear, mens or boys, wholesaling 
Nightwear, womens, girls or infants, retailing 
Nightwear, womens, girls or infants, wholesaling 
Nitrate of soda fertiliser mfg 
Nitre cake mfg 
Nitric acid mfg 
Nitrobenzene mfg 
Nitrocellulose lacquers mfg 
Nitrocellulose mfg 
Nitrogen mfg 
Nitroglycerine mfg 
Nitromethane mfg 
Nitroparaffins mfg 
Nitrous oxide mfg 
Noils, wool, mfg 
Nominee service 
Non-ferrous bearing metals mfg 
No n- f e r r o us me ta 1 a 11 o y s m f g ( ex c e pt a 1 um i n i um a 11 o y s 

from primary aluminium smelted at the same 
e stabl i shmen t) 

Non-ferrous metal bars, plates, rods, sheet or strip 
wholesaling 

Non-ferrous metal castings mfg (except steam, gas or 
water fittings, valves or valve parts) 

Non-ferrous metal forgings mfg 
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Class 

2957 
2962 
2957 
2956 
2957 
2957 
2957 
2957 
4744 
4113 
4113 
4113 

4113 

6322 
6310 
4113 
6322 
6310 

6322 
6310 

2153 
6371 
2643 
4894 
4794 
2644 
2644 
3452 
3487 
2635 
3474 
3153 
3369 
8158 
8305 
0195 
0304 
0195 
0195 
4754 

Pr i rn a r y Ac t iv i t y 

Non-ferrous metal powders or flakes mfg (from scrap) 
Non-ferrous metal rolling, drawing or extruding (except 

a 1 urn in i urn ) 
Non-ferrous metal scrap resrnelting 
Non-ferrous metals recovery (from drosses, ashes or 

other waste materials; except from scrap) n.e.c. 
Non-ferrrous metals recovery (from scrap) 
Non-ferrous metals resrnelting 
Non-ferrous metals specification alloying 
Non-ferrous type metals mfg 
Non-ferrous metals or alloys wholesaling 
Non-residential buildings alteration or addition 
Non-residential buildings construction 
Non-residential buildings construction (project 

ma nag ernen t) 
Non-residential buildings, prefabricated, assembly, 

erection or installation (on site; except sheds, 
garages or carports) 

Non-residential buildings renting or leasing (as owner 
or leaseholder) 

Non-residential buildings renting or leasing (except as 
owner or leaseholder) 

Non-residential buildings repair or renovation (general 
service) 

Non-residential property renting or leasing (as owner or 
leaseholder) 

Non-residential property renting or leasing (except 
agricultural or pastoral properties, or as owner or 
leaseholder) 

Non-residential real estate renting or leasing (as owner 
or leaseholder) 

Non-residential real estate renting or leasing (except 
agricultural or pastoral properties, or as owner or 
leaseholder) 

Noodles mfg 
Notary (own account) 
Note books mfg (except commission printing) 
Note books retailing 
Note books wholesaling 
Notes, bank, printing 
Notes, postal, printing 
Novelties, leather or leather substitute, mfg 
Novelties mfg n.e.c. 
Novelties, paper, mfg 
Novelties, plastic, mfg 
Number plates, motor vehicle, mfg 
Numbering machines mfg 
Nurse (own account) 
Nursery, childrens, operation (except preschool) 
Nursery farm operation (except forest) 
Nursery, forest, operation 
Nursery, fruit tree, operation 
Nursery stock growing n.e.c. 
Nursery stock, horticultural, wholesaling 
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Class 

4896 
8472 
8244 
8143 

8156 

8157 

2176 
2176 
2173 
3163 
4754 
4766 

Primary Activity 

Nursery stock retailing 
Nurses association operation 
Nursing college operation n.e.c. 
Nursing home operation (incl. provision of nursing or 

medical care as a basic part of the service; except 
hospitals) 

Nursing service (on account of government or non-profit 
organisation; in association with provision of the 
services of registered medical practitioners at the 
same establishment) 

Nursing service (on account of government or non-profit 
organisation; not in association with provision of 
the services of registered medical practitioners) 

Nut foods mfg (except candied) 
Nutmeg mfg 
Nuts, candied, mfg 
Nuts or bolts, metal, mfg 
Nuts, unshelled, wholesaling (edible) 
Nuts wholesaling (roasted, salted or sugar coated) 
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