Class	Primary Activity
2766	Nail polish mfg
4728	Nails dealing
3162	Nails mfg
3484	Nameplates mfg
4847	Napery retailing
4774	Napery wholesaling
2754	Naphtha, crude, mfg
2941	Naphtha, solvent, mfg
2780 9340	Naphthalene mfg Napkin hire service, baby
2356	Napkins, baby, mfg (disposable)
2345	Napkins, baby, mig (disposable) Napkins, baby, mfg (from towelling or flannelette, wholly or predominantly of cotton, woven at the same establishment)
2351	Napkins, infants, mfg (from fabrics not woven at the same establishment)
2635	Napkins, paper table, mfg
2356	Napkins, sanitary, mfg
2348	Narrow fabrics, elastic or elastomeric, mfg
4847 4774	Narrow fabrics retailing Narrow fabrics wholesaling
2348	Narrow fabrics, woven, mfg
8251	National library service
9141	National park operation
1300	Natural gas absorption plant operation
3620	Natural gas distribution (through mains system)
1611	Natural gas exploration (own account)
1300	Natural gas mining
1300	Natural gas, purified, production
1300	Natural gas purifying plant operation
1300	Natural gas separation plant operation
2754	Natural resins mfg
3343	Nautical instruments mfg
4733	Nautical instruments wholesaling
6336	Naval architectural service
7200	Naval establishment operation (except manufacturing or
5724	educational) Navigable waterways operation
4733	Navigation equipment (eg automatic pilots), repair
	•
4733	Navigation equipment wholesaling
5730 5724	Navigation service, air transport Navigation service, water transport
3352	Navigation service, water transport Navigational aids, electronic, mfg (except
3332	echo-sounders)
0181	Navy beans growing (ie haricot beans)
2768	Neatsfoot oil mfg
0136	Nectarines growing
2752	Neon mfg
3484	Neon signs mfg
2355	Nets mfg n.e.c.
3485	Nets, sport or game, mfg
2355	Netting, textile, mfg
4774	Netting, textile, wholesaling
4728	Netting, wire, dealing

Class	Primary Activity
3162	Netting, wire, mfg
8151	Neurologist (own account)
2644	Newspapers printing
2642	Newspapers printing and publishing
2641	Newspapers publishing
4894	Newspapers retailing
4794	Newspapers wholesaling
2631	Newsprint mfg
4794	Newsprint wholesaling
9131	Newsreel production
9133	Newsreel theatre operation
1125	Nickel ores beneficiating or dressing
1125	Nickel ores mining
3164	Nickel plating
2955	Nickel recovery (from drosses, ashes or other waste
2957	materials, except from scrap) Nickel recovery (from scrap)
2955	Nickel, refined, mfg
2955	Nickel smelting (except secondary recovery from scrap)
2763	Nicotine mfg (except secondary recovery from scrap)
2754	Nicotine sulphate mfg (except prepared insecticide)
2764	Nicotine sulphate mfg (prepared insecticide)
8495	Night soil collection and disposal service
6389	Night watchman service
2443	Nightwear, knitted, mfg (from fabrics knitted at the
	same establishment)
2455	Nightwear mfg (except from fabrics knitted at the same establishment)
4843	Nightwear, mens or boys, retailing
4771	Nightwear, mens or boys, wholesaling
4844	Nightwear, womens, girls or infants, retailing
4772	Nightwear, womens, girls or infants, wholesaling
2751	Nitrate of soda fertiliser mfg
2755	Nitre cake mfg
2755	Nitric acid mfg
2754	Nitrobenzene mfg
2762	Nitrocellulose lacquers mfg
2754	Nitrocellulose mfg
2752	Nitrogen mfg
2761	Nitroglycerine mfg
2754	Nitromethane mfg
2754	Nitroparaffins mfg
2752 2342	Nitrous oxide mfg Noils, wool, mfg
6172	Nominee service
2957	Non-ferrous bearing metals mfg
2957	Non-ferrous metal alloys mfg (except aluminium alloys from primary aluminium smelted at the same establishment)
4744	Non-ferrous metal bars, plates, rods, sheet or strip wholesaling
2963	Non-ferrous metal castings mfg (except steam, gas or water fittings, valves or valve parts)
2963	Non-ferrous metal forgings mfg

Class	Primary Activity
2957	Non-ferrous metal powders or flakes mfg (from scrap)
2962	Non-ferrous metal rolling, drawing or extruding (except aluminium)
2957	Non-ferrous metal scrap resmelting
2956	Non-ferrous metals recovery (from drosses, ashes or other waste materials; except from scrap) n.e.c.
2957	Non-ferrrous metals recovery (from scrap)
2957	Non-ferrous metals resmelting
2957	Non-ferrous metals specification alloying
2957	Non-ferrous type metals mfg
4744	Non-ferrous metals or alloys wholesaling
4113	Non-residential buildings alteration or addition
4113	Non-residential buildings construction
4113	Non-residential buildings construction (project management)
4113	Non-residential buildings, prefabricated, assembly, erection or installation (on site; except sheds, garages or carports)
6322	Non-residential buildings renting or leasing (as owner or leaseholder)
6310	Non-residential buildings renting or leasing (except as owner or leaseholder)
4113	Non-residential buildings repair or renovation (general service)
6322	Non-residential property renting or leasing (as owner or leaseholder)
6310	Non-residential property renting or leasing (except agricultural or pastoral properties, or as owner or leaseholder)
6322	Non-residential real estate renting or leasing (as owner or leaseholder)
6310	Non-residential real estate renting or leasing (except agricultural or pastoral properties, or as owner or leaseholder)
2153	Noodles mfg
6371	Notary (own account)
2643	Note books mfg (except commission printing)
4894	Note books retailing
4794	Note books wholesaling
2644	Notes, bank, printing
2644	Notes, postal, printing
3452	Novelties, leather or leather substitute, mfg
3487	Novelties mfg n.e.c.
2635	Novelties, paper, mfg
3474	Novelties, plastic, mfg
3153	Number plates, motor vehicle, mfg
3369	Numbering machines mfg
8158	Nurse (own account)
8305	Nursery, childrens, operation (except preschool)
0195	Nursery farm operation (except forest)
0304	Nursery, forest, operation
0195	Nursery, fruit tree, operation
0195	Nursery stock growing n.e.c. Nursery stock, horticultural, wholesaling
4754	nulbery block, not eleated at, wholesating

Class	Primary Activity
4896	Nursery stock retailing
8472	Nurses association operation
8244	Nursing college operation n.e.c.
8143	Nursing home operation (incl. provision of nursing or medical care as a basic part of the service; except hospitals)
8156	Nursing service (on account of government or non-profit organisation; in association with provision of the services of registered medical practitioners at the same establishment)
8157	Nursing service (on account of government or non-profit organisation; not in association with provision of the services of registered medical practitioners)
2176	Nut foods mfg (except candied)
2176	Nutmeg mfg
2173 3163	Nuts, candied, mfg Nuts or bolts, metal, mfg
4754 4766	Nuts, unshelled, wholesaling (edible) Nuts wholesaling (roasted, salted or sugar coated)